The unaudited pro forma financial information has been prepared based upon available information and management estimates; actual amounts
may differ from those estimated amounts. The unaudited pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with the Company�s
unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in the Company�s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the
period ended March 3, 2007 and the audited consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in the Company�s Annual Report on
Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended June 3, 2006. The unaudited pro forma information is presented for illustrative purposes only, and is not
necessarily indicative of what the Company�s financial position or results of operations would have been had the transaction been consummated
as of and for the periods presented, nor is such information indicative of the Company�s results of operations or financial position for any future
period or date.

Edgar Filing: RICHARDSON ELECTRONICS LTD/DE - Form 424B3

16

Richardson Electronics, Ltd.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of March 3, 2007

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Total
Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 12,363 $ �  $ 12,363
Receivables, less allowance of $2,060 115,474 (19,089)(1) 96,385
Inventories 131,007 (18,108)(1) 112,899
Prepaid expenses 7,635 (332)(1) 7,303
Deferred income taxes 1,057 �  1,057

Total current assets 267,536 (37,529) 230,007

Non-current assets:
Property, plant and equipment, net 31,647 (2,280)(1) 29,367
Goodwill 13,179 (1,706)(1) 11,473
Other intangible assets, net 2,016 (1,073)(1)(2) 943
Non-current deferred income taxes 1,335 �  1,335
Assets held for sale 1,243 �  1,243
Other assets 1,831 �  1,831

Total non-current assets 51,251 (5,059) 46,192

Total assets $ 318,787 $ (42,588) $ 276,199

Liabilities and Stockholders� Equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 56,407 $ (5,224)(1) $ 51,183
Accrued liabilities 28,479 3,054(1)(3)(4) 31,533
Current portion of long-term debt 16 �  16

Total current liabilities 84,902 (2,170) 82,732

Non-current liabilities:
Long-term debt, less current portion 133,433 (80,000)(5) 53,433
Non-current liabilities 1,803 �  1,803

Total non-current liabilities 135,236 (80,000) 55,236

Total liabilities 220,138 (82,170) 137,968

Commitments and contingencies �  �  �
Stockholders� equity
Common stock, $0.05 par value; issued 15,813 shares at March 3, 2007 and 15,663
shares at June 3, 2006 791 �  791
Class B common stock, convertible, $0.05 par value; issued 3,048 shares at March
3, 2007 and 3,093 shares at June 3, 2006 152 �  152
Preferred stock, $1.00 par value, no shares issued �  �

Edgar Filing: RICHARDSON ELECTRONICS LTD/DE - Form 424B3

17

Additional paid-in-capital 118,536 �  118,536
Common stock in treasury, at cost, 1,249 shares at March 3, 2007 and 1,261 shares
at June 3, 2006 (7,404) �  (7,404)
Accumulated deficit (18,028) 41,901(6) 23,873
Accumulated other comprehensive income 4,602 (2,319)(1) 2,283

Total stockholders� equity 98,649 39,582 138,231

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 318,787 $ (42,588) $ 276,199

Edgar Filing: RICHARDSON ELECTRONICS LTD/DE - Form 424B3

18

Richardson Electronics, Ltd.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations

For the Nine-Month Period Ended March 3, 2007

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Statements of Operations Historical
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Total
Net sales $ 491,702 $ (80,657)(7) $ 411,045
Cost of sales 370,756 (59,211)(7) 311,545

Gross profit 120,946 (21,446) 99,500
Selling, general, and administrative expenses 107,386 (15,639)(7) 91,747
Gain on disposal of assets (2,098) �  (2,098)

Operating income

Edgar Filing: RICHARDSON ELECTRONICS LTD/DE - Form 424B3

19